
LIQUIDACION DE CREDITO PROCESO EJECUTIVO No 2018-00299 DE NICOLAS CELY 

LETRA No 1
fecha DIAS IBC IBC+

1/2
INTERE

S  
PLAZO

INTERE
S  

MORA

CAPITAL INTERES  
MORA

INTERES  PLAZO saldo

Mar-16 10 19,7 30 1,508 2,179 $ 25.000.000,00  $  125.696,42  $        125.696,42 
Apr-16 30 20,5 31 1,569 2,263 $ 25.000.000,00  $  392.235,71  $        517.932,13 

May-16 31 20,5 31 1,569 2,263 $ 25.000.000,00  $  405.310,24  $        923.242,37 
Jun-16 30 20,5 31 1,569 2,263 $ 25.000.000,00  $  392.235,71  $     1.315.478,08 
Jul-16 31 21,3 32 1,625 2,341 $ 25.000.000,00  $  419.778,00  $     1.735.256,08 

Aug-16 31 21,3 32 1,625 2,341 $ 25.000.000,00  $  419.778,00  $     2.155.034,08 
Sep-16 30 21,3 32 1,625 2,341 $ 25.000.000,00  $  406.236,78  $     2.561.270,86 
Oct-16 31 22 33 1,67 2,404 $ 25.000.000,00  $  431.468,82  $     2.992.739,68 
Nov-16 30 22 33 1,67 2,404 $ 25.000.000,00  $  417.550,47  $     3.410.290,15 
Dec-16 31 22 33 1,67 2,404 $ 25.000.000,00  $  431.468,82  $     3.841.758,97 
Jan-17 31 22,3 34 1,694 2,438 $ 25.000.000,00  $  437.740,25  $     4.279.499,22 
Feb-17 28 22,3 34 1,694 2,438 $ 25.000.000,00  $  395.378,29  $     4.674.877,51 
Mar-17 22 22,3 34 1,694 2,438 $ 25.000.000,00  $  310.654,37  $     4.985.531,88 
Mar-17 8 22,3 34 1,694 2,438 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 162.508,05  $     5.148.039,93 
Apr-17 30 22,3 33 1,694 2,437 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 609.165,41  $     5.757.205,34 

May-17 31 22,3 33 1,694 2,437 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 629.470,93  $     6.386.676,27 
Jun-17 30 22,3 33 1,694 2,437 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 609.165,41  $     6.995.841,68 
Jul-17 31 22 33 1,67 2,403 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 620.782,66  $     7.616.624,34 

Aug-17 31 22 33 1,67 2,403 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 620.782,66  $     8.237.407,01 
Sep-17 30 22 33 1,67 2,403 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 600.757,42  $     8.838.164,42 
Oct-17 31 21,2 32 1,612 2,323 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 600.052,70  $     9.438.217,12 
Nov-17 30 21,2 32 1,612 2,323 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 580.696,16  $   10.018.913,28 
Dec-17 31 21,2 32 1,612 2,323 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 600.052,70  $   10.618.965,97 
Jan-18 31 20,7 31 1,579 2,277 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 588.234,26  $   11.207.200,23 
Feb-18 28 20,7 31 1,579 2,277 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 531.308,36  $   11.738.508,59 
Mar-18 31 20,7 31 1,579 2,277 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 588.234,26  $   12.326.742,85 
Apr-18 30 20,4 31 1,562 2,254 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 563.396,91  $   12.890.139,76 

May-18 31 20,4 31 1,562 2,254 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 582.176,81  $   13.472.316,57 
Jun-18 30 20,4 31 1,562 2,254 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 563.396,91  $   14.035.713,48 
Jul-18 31 20,3 30 1,551 2,238 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 578.130,00  $   14.613.843,48 

Aug-18 31 20,3 30 1,551 2,238 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 578.130,00  $   15.191.973,48 
Sep-18 30 20,3 30 1,551 2,238 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 559.480,65  $   15.751.454,13 
Oct-18 31 20,3 30 1,551 2,238 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 578.130,00  $   16.329.584,13 
Nov-18 30 20,3 30 1,551 2,238 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 559.480,65  $   16.889.064,78 
Dec-18 31 19,4 29 1,489 2,151 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 555.749,80  $   17.444.814,58 
Jan-19 31 19,2 29 1,472 2,128 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 549.609,71  $   17.994.424,29 
Feb-19 31 19,2 29 1,472 2,128 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 549.609,71  $   18.544.034,00 
Mar-19 31 19,2 29 1,472 2,128 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 549.609,71  $   19.093.643,71 



Apr-19 31 19,3 29 1,483 2,143 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 553.704,85  $   19.647.348,56 
May-19 31 19,3 29 1,484 2,145 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 554.216,25  $   20.201.564,81 
Jun-19 31 19,3 29 1,481 2,141 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 553.193,34  $   20.754.758,15 
Jul-19 31 19,3 29 1,48 2,139 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 552.681,72  $   21.307.439,87 

Aug-19 31 19,3 29 1,483 2,143 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 553.704,85  $   21.861.144,72 
Sep-19 31 19,3 29 1,483 2,143 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 553.704,85  $   22.414.849,56 
Oct-19 31 19,1 29 1,467 2,122 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 548.072,23  $   22.962.921,79 
Nov-19 31 19,3 29 1,481 2,141 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 553.193,34  $   23.516.115,13 
Dec-19 31 18,9 28 1,454 2,103 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 543.197,02  $   24.059.312,15 
Jan-20 31 18,8 28 1,444 2,089 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 539.598,41  $   24.598.910,55 
Feb-20 31 19,6 29 1,503 2,171 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 560.854,57  $   25.159.765,12 
Mar-20 31 19 28 1,457 2,107 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 544.224,20  $   25.703.989,32 
Apr-20 31 18,7 28 1,438 2,081 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 537.539,63  $   26.241.528,95 

May-20 31 18,2 27 1,402 2,031 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 524.632,06  $   26.766.161,01 
Jun-20 31 18,1 27 1,397 2,024 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 522.819,43  $   27.288.980,44 
Jul-20 31 18,1 27 1,397 2,024 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 522.819,43  $   27.811.799,87 

Aug-20 31 18,3 27 1,41 2,041 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 527.219,14  $   28.339.019,01 
Sep-20 30 18,4 28 1,414 2,047 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 511.712,95  $   28.850.731,96 
Oct-20 31 18,1 27 1,395 2,021 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 522.042,18  $   29.372.774,14 
Nov-20 30 17,8 27 1,377 1,996 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 498.924,39  $   29.871.698,53 
Dec-20 31 17,5 26 1,35 1,957 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 505.661,24  $   30.377.359,77 
Jan-21 31 17,3 26 1,34 1,943 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 502.005,77  $   30.879.365,54 
Feb-21 28 17,3 26 1,34 1,943 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 453.424,56  $   31.332.790,10 

CAPITAL E INTERESES DE LETRA No 1 ............................................................................. $55.879.365,54 

LETRA No 2
fecha DIAS IBC IBC+

1/2
INTERE

S  
PLAZO

INTERE
S  

MORA

CAPITAL INTERES  
MORA

INTERES  PLAZO saldo

Jul-16 29 21,3 32 1,625 2,341 $ 25.000.000,00  $  392.695,55  $        392.695,55 
Aug-16 31 21,3 32 1,625 2,341 $ 25.000.000,00  $  419.778,00  $        812.473,55 
Sep-16 30 21,3 32 1,625 2,341 $ 25.000.000,00  $  406.236,78  $     1.218.710,33 
Oct-16 31 22 33 1,67 2,404 $ 25.000.000,00  $  431.468,82  $     1.650.179,15 
Nov-16 30 22 33 1,67 2,404 $ 25.000.000,00  $  417.550,47  $     2.067.729,62 
Dec-16 31 22 33 1,67 2,404 $ 25.000.000,00  $  431.468,82  $     2.499.198,44 
Jan-17 2 22,3 34 1,694 2,438 $ 25.000.000,00  $    28.241,31  $     2.527.439,75 
Jan-17 29 22,3 34 1,694 2,438 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 589.091,69  $     3.116.531,44 
Feb-17 28 22,3 34 1,694 2,438 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 568.778,18  $     3.685.309,62 
Mar-17 31 22,3 34 1,694 2,438 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 629.718,70  $     4.315.028,32 
Apr-17 30 22,3 33 1,694 2,437 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 609.165,41  $     4.924.193,74 



May-17 31 22,3 33 1,694 2,437 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 629.470,93  $     5.553.664,66 
Jun-17 30 22,3 33 1,694 2,437 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 609.165,41  $     6.162.830,08 
Jul-17 31 22 33 1,67 2,403 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 620.782,66  $     6.783.612,74 

Aug-17 31 22 33 1,67 2,403 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 620.782,66  $     7.404.395,40 
Sep-17 30 22 33 1,67 2,403 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 600.757,42  $     8.005.152,82 
Oct-17 31 21,2 32 1,612 2,323 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 600.052,70  $     8.605.205,52 
Nov-17 30 21,2 32 1,612 2,323 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 580.696,16  $     9.185.901,67 
Dec-17 31 21,2 32 1,612 2,323 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 600.052,70  $     9.785.954,37 
Jan-18 31 20,7 31 1,579 2,277 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 588.234,26  $   10.374.188,63 
Feb-18 28 20,7 31 1,579 2,277 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 531.308,36  $   10.905.496,99 
Mar-18 31 20,7 31 1,579 2,277 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 588.234,26  $   11.493.731,24 
Apr-18 30 20,4 31 1,562 2,254 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 563.396,91  $   12.057.128,16 

May-18 31 20,4 31 1,562 2,254 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 582.176,81  $   12.639.304,96 
Jun-18 30 20,4 31 1,562 2,254 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 563.396,91  $   13.202.701,87 
Jul-18 31 20,3 30 1,551 2,238 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 578.130,00  $   13.780.831,88 

Aug-18 31 20,3 30 1,551 2,238 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 578.130,00  $   14.358.961,88 
Sep-18 30 20,3 30 1,551 2,238 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 559.480,65  $   14.918.442,53 
Oct-18 31 20,3 30 1,551 2,238 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 578.130,00  $   15.496.572,53 
Nov-18 30 20,3 30 1,551 2,238 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 559.480,65  $   16.056.053,18 
Dec-18 31 19,4 29 1,489 2,151 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 555.749,80  $   16.611.802,98 
Jan-19 31 19,2 29 1,472 2,128 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 549.609,71  $   17.161.412,69 
Feb-19 31 19,2 29 1,472 2,128 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 549.609,71  $   17.711.022,40 
Mar-19 31 19,2 29 1,472 2,128 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 549.609,71  $   18.260.632,10 
Apr-19 31 19,3 29 1,483 2,143 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 553.704,85  $   18.814.336,95 

May-19 31 19,3 29 1,484 2,145 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 554.216,25  $   19.368.553,20 
Jun-19 31 19,3 29 1,481 2,141 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 553.193,34  $   19.921.746,54 
Jul-19 31 19,3 29 1,48 2,139 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 552.681,72  $   20.474.428,26 

Aug-19 31 19,3 29 1,483 2,143 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 553.704,85  $   21.028.133,11 
Sep-19 31 19,3 29 1,483 2,143 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 553.704,85  $   21.581.837,96 
Oct-19 31 19,1 29 1,467 2,122 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 548.072,23  $   22.129.910,19 
Nov-19 31 19,3 29 1,481 2,141 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 553.193,34  $   22.683.103,52 
Dec-19 31 18,9 28 1,454 2,103 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 543.197,02  $   23.226.300,54 
Jan-20 31 18,8 28 1,444 2,089 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 539.598,41  $   23.765.898,95 
Feb-20 31 19,6 29 1,503 2,171 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 560.854,57  $   24.326.753,52 
Mar-20 31 19 28 1,457 2,107 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 544.224,20  $   24.870.977,72 
Apr-20 31 18,7 28 1,438 2,081 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 537.539,63  $   25.408.517,35 

May-20 31 18,2 27 1,402 2,031 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 524.632,06  $   25.933.149,40 
Jun-20 31 18,1 27 1,397 2,024 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 522.819,43  $   26.455.968,84 
Jul-20 31 18,1 27 1,397 2,024 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 522.819,43  $   26.978.788,27 

Aug-20 31 18,3 27 1,41 2,041 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 527.219,14  $   27.506.007,41 
Sep-20 30 18,4 28 1,414 2,047 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 511.712,95  $   28.017.720,36 
Oct-20 31 18,1 27 1,395 2,021 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 522.042,18  $   28.539.762,53 
Nov-20 30 17,8 27 1,377 1,996 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 498.924,39  $   29.038.686,93 
Dec-20 31 17,5 26 1,35 1,957 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 505.661,24  $   29.544.348,17 



Jan-21 31 17,3 26 1,34 1,943 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 502.005,77  $   30.046.353,93 
Feb-21 28 17,3 26 1,34 1,943 $ 25.000.000,00 $ 453.424,56  $   30.499.778,49 

CAPITAL E INTERESES DE LETRA No 2 ............................................................................. $55.046.353,93 


